

NETAJI SUBHAS OPEN UNIVERSITY

DURGAPUR WOMEN'S COLLEGE STUDY CENTRE (U-01)

Address: Durgapur Women's College, Mahatma Gandhi Road, Durgapur-713209, West Bengal

Website: https://durgapurwomenscollege.ac.in/nsou/

Ph.: 9732375433 / 8972340889 Email: nsoudwc@gmail.com



Ref.: NSOU-DWC/TENDER-01

Date: 06. 03. 2025

TENDER NOTICE

Tender for Quotation: Purchase of Computer & Laser Printer for Netaji Subhas Open University Study Centre/LSC; U-01)

Sealed tenders are invited from reputed suppliers/manufacturers for the supply of furniture for Durgapur Women's College (NSOU Study Centre/LSC; U-01) as per the specifications mentioned below. Interested parties are requested to submit their quotations before the due date.

1. Items Required

| Sl. No | . Item Description | Dimensions (Approx) Quantity |
|--------|--------------------|------------------------------|
| 1 | Desktop Computer | Standard Size |
| 2 | Laser Printer | Standard Size 81 |

2. Terms & Conditions

- 1. The supplier should be a registered firm with valid GST and trade license.
- The quoted price should be inclusive of all taxes, transportation, and installation charges.
- The furniture should be of high-quality wood/metal etc. with durable finishing.
- The supplier must provide a warranty of at least one year on all items.
- 5. Mere submission of quotation/lowest price for the process does not ensure any assurance for the work
- 6. Only suppliers with integrity and validity will be entertained.
- 7. Payment will be made after successful delivery and inspection of the items.
- The college reserves the right to reject any or all tenders without assigning any reason.

3. Submission Details

- The quotation should be submitted in a sealed envelope marked "Tender for Furniture Purchase for NSOU DWC".
- The last date for submission is 13.03.2025.
- Address for submission: Principal, Durgapur Women's College, Mahatma Gandhi Road Durgapur-713209, West Bengal, India.
- Submission in any standard format is acceptable. There is no specific format available at the College.

Please quote price peritem. For further inquiries, contact: +91 7679068077 or mail: durgapurwomenscollege@gmail.com

NSOU Durgapur Women's College Study Centre

Host Head NSOU Durgapur Women's College Study Centra (L.n.) Durgepur, West Dangal